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ASSETS
1111 Operating Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,481,467.19 13,257.15 6,013,825.10 6,027,082.25
1100      Cash on Hand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,481,467.19 13,257.15 6,013,825.10 6,027,082.25
1200      Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300      Accounts Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400      Taxes Receivable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600      Capitol Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700      Other Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6500      Escrow 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL ASSETS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,481,467.19 13,257.15 6,013,825.10 6,027,082.25

LIABILITIES
2100      Inter Unit Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2111 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -239,173.53 -2,464.71 0.00 -2,464.71
2111      Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -239,173.53 -2,464.71 0.00 -2,464.71
2120      Payroll Liablilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2170      Due Other Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2220      Fringe Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600      Bonds/Notes Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700      Capitol Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4456      Patitent Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LIABLILITIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -239,173.53 -2,464.71 0.00 -2,464.71

FUND EQUITY
2806      Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2807      Reserve for Encumbrance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2893      Unapplied Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2951      Fund Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

REVENUES
6100      Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
6200      Licenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
6311 Federal Grants -1,655,966.00 -1,655,966.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,355.00 0.00 1,720,297.14 1,720,297.14 104% 64,331.14 104% 104% 100%
6313 Federal Direct -7,287,785.00 -7,287,785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 519,198.56 0.00 5,161,858.17 5,161,858.17 71% -2,125,926.83 71% 71% 100%
6314 Title Xx -291,070.00 -291,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291,070.00 291,070.00 100% 0.00 100% 100% 100%

BUDGET 2009 EXPENDITURES Summarized Budget Original Detail BudgetPRE-ENCUMBERED ENCUMBERED

6314 Title Xx 291,070.00 291,070.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291,070.00 291,070.00 100% 0.00 100% 100% 100%
6321 State Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 169,685.00 0.00 503,465.00 503,465.00 0% 503,465.00 0% 0% 100%
6323 State Direct -20,688,400.00 -20,688,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,514,768.50 16,514,768.50 80% -4,173,631.50 80% 80% 100%
6300      Intergovernmental -29,923,221.00 -29,923,221.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 721,238.56 0.00 24,191,458.81 24,191,458.81 -5,731,762.19 81% -5,731,762.19 81% 81% 100%
6444 Other Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,274.06 0.00 11,609.96 11,609.96 0% 11,609.96 0% 0% 100%
6447 Services To Other Counties -200,000.00 -200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,637.64 0.00 377,243.68 377,243.68 189% 177,243.68 189% 189% 100%
6452 Social Security -513,083.00 -513,083.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,854.70 0.00 536,018.87 536,018.87 104% 22,935.87 104% 104% 100%
6453 Dependent Support -1,070,394.00 -1,070,394.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,315.65 0.00 941,865.64 941,865.64 88% -128,528.36 88% 88% 100%
6400      Charges for Services -1,783,477.00 -1,783,477.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,082.05 0.00 1,866,738.15 1,866,738.15 83,261.15 105% 83,261.15 105% 105% 100%
6600      Bond Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
6711 Interest -502.00 -502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.05 53.05 11% -448.95 11% 11% 100%
6700      Other Revenue -502.00 -502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.05 53.05 -448.95 11% -448.95 11% 11% 100%
6800      Hold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
6965 Transfer From Other Funds -9,757,704.50 -9,757,704.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,093,351.00 0.00 7,036,950.00 7,036,950.00 72% -2,720,754.50 72% 72% 100%
6999 YDC Costs - County Share -1,220,239.00 -1,220,239.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 368,931.00 368,931.00 30% -851,308.00 30% 30% 100%
6900      Charges to County Agencies -10,977,943.50 -10,977,943.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,093,351.00 0.00 7,405,881.00 7,405,881.00 -3,572,062.50 67% -3,572,062.50 67% 67% 100%

TOTAL REVENUES -42,685,143.50 -42,685,143.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,961,671.61 0.00 33,464,131.01 33,464,131.01 -9,221,012.49 78% -9,221,012.49 78% 78% 100%

EXPENSES
7100 Personnel Services 12,974,942.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
7112 Executive 0.00 157,936.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12,071.98 0.00 -156,935.74 -156,935.74 0% 1,000.26 99% 99% 100%
7113 Professional 0.00 4,133,449.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -308,904.39 0.00 -3,949,999.70 -3,949,999.70 0% 183,450.17 96% 96% 100%
7114 Staff 0.00 3,726,948.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -290,859.76 0.00 -3,628,714.22 -3,628,714.22 0% 98,233.78 97% 97% 100%
7115 Wages 0.00 1,457,187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -85,626.02 0.00 -1,261,404.00 -1,261,404.00 0% 195,783.00 87% 87% 100%
7121 Fica 0.00 724,877.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -51,909.37 0.00 -669,421.82 -669,421.82 0% 55,455.58 92% 92% 100%
7122 Retirement 0.00 988,173.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -73,874.69 0.00 -950,411.36 -950,411.36 0% 37,762.32 96% 96% 100%
7123 Life Insurance 0.00 29,674.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,611.31 0.00 -20,633.66 -20,633.66 0% 9,040.34 70% 70% 100%
7127 Unemployment Comp 0.00 12,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -94.78 0.00 -12,856.81 -12,856.81 0% -136.81 101% 101% 100%
7128 Worker's Comp 0.00 6,632.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -487.79 0.00 -6,300.26 -6,300.26 0% 332.40 95% 95% 100%
7131 Capital BlueCross 0.00 1,680,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -123,358.23 0.00 -1,601,431.47 -1,601,431.47 0% 78,912.53 95% 95% 100%
7132 Dental 0.00 47,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,376.79 0.00 -43,995.19 -43,995.19 0% 3,884.81 92% 92% 100%
7133 Vision 0.00 9,120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -602.02 0.00 -7,874.00 -7,874.00 0% 1,246.00 86% 86% 100%
7100      Personnel Services 12,974,942.61 12,974,942.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -952,777.13 0.00 -12,309,978.23 -12,309,978.23 664,964.38 95% 664,964.38 95% 95% 100%
7200 Supplies 330,176.71 0.00 -2,174.37 -0.02 -155.59 -3,170.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -3,170.97 0% 0% 100%
7213 Books, Films, & Materials 0.00 537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -437.54 -437.54 0% 99.46 81% 81% 100%
7215 Office Supplies 0.00 37,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -6,718.32 -214.00 -37,870.40 -38,084.40 0% -592.40 102% 102% 100%
7216 Printing Supplies 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -345.00 -345.00 0% 255.00 58% 58% 100%
7222 Cleaning Supplies 0.00 18,223.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,042.43 -2,292.76 -16,169.75 -18,462.51 0% 2,053.25 89% 89% 100%
7225 Clothing 0.00 72,841.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,194.37 0.00 -49,018.38 -49,018.38 0% 23,822.62 67% 67% 100%
7226 Agricultrl Supplies 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 400.00 0% 0% 100%
7227 Other Oper Supplies 0.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,307.27 -1,003.23 -19,507.60 -20,510.83 0% 5,092.40 79% 79% 100%
7228 Other Equipment & Furniture 0.00 12,255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,817.68 -1,817.68 0% 10,437.32 15% 15% 100%
7231 Drugs & Medicine 0.00 5,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12.24 0.00 -438.56 -438.56 0% 5,361.44 8% 8% 100%
7232 Medical & Dental Supplies 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -151.53 0.00 -2,284.34 -2,284.34 0% 2,715.66 46% 46% 100%
7233 Linens 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,095.94 -3,095.94 0% 6,904.06 31% 31% 100%
7241 Building & Bridge Supplies 0.00 70,897.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,579.20 0.00 -43,174.92 -43,174.92 0% 27,722.08 61% 61% 100%
7244 Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies 0.00 9,762.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -382.48 -181.97 -5,186.92 -5,368.89 0% 4,575.08 53% 53% 100%
7251 Other Software 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,207.27 -5,207.27 0% 2,292.73 69% 69% 100%
7252 Other Hardware 0.00 26,883.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -744.86 0.00 -40,645.39 -40,645.39 0% -13,762.39 151% 151% 100%
7200      Supplies 330,176.71 302,576.00 -2,174.37 -0.02 -155.59 -3,170.95 -20,132.70 -3,691.96 -225,199.69 -228,891.65 101,806.05 69% 74,205.34 74% 75% 100%
7300 Purchased Services 14,006,535.45 0.00 0.00 -0.01 -6,667.02 -25,005.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% -25,005.11 0% 0% 100%
7311 Accounting & Auditing 0.00 20,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,783.68 -4,783.68 0% 15,543.32 24% 24% 100%
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7314 Legal 0.00 1,105,218.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -107,127.80 0.00 -879,614.87 -879,614.87 0% 225,603.13 80% 80% 100%
7315 Medical & Dental 0.00 21,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -13,206.93 -13,206.93 0% 8,588.07 61% 61% 100%
7318 Other Professional Services 0.00 124,475.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -26,293.10 0.00 -319,361.75 -319,361.75 0% -194,886.75 257% 257% 100%
7319 Advisory Council 0.00 3,019.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -22.50 0.00 -1,354.21 -1,354.21 0% 1,664.79 45% 45% 100%
7321 Telephone & Telegraph 0.00 70,667.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7,463.69 0.00 -74,837.57 -74,837.57 0% -4,170.57 106% 106% 100%
7322 Postage 0.00 33,099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -3,762.57 0.00 -36,167.55 -36,167.55 0% -3,068.55 109% 109% 100%
7323 Travel - Mileage Reimbursement 0.00 290,959.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -21,955.25 0.00 -258,099.34 -258,099.34 0% 32,859.66 89% 89% 100%
7326 Advertising & Public Relations 0.00 55,043.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,091.42 0.00 -30,402.56 -30,402.56 0% 24,640.44 55% 55% 100%
7328 Staff Development 0.00 31,205.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,821.50 0.00 -26,056.61 -26,056.61 0% 5,148.39 84% 84% 100%
7329 Transportation 0.00 183,430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -10,302.39 0.00 -144,807.76 -144,807.76 0% 38,622.24 79% 79% 100%
7331 Insurance 0.00 147,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -114,302.02 -114,302.02 0% 33,037.98 78% 78% 100%
7332 Printing 0.00 5,276.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -32.00 0.00 -3,198.52 -3,198.52 0% 2,077.48 61% 61% 100%
7334 Rent 0.00 30,278.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,660.81 -684.40 -19,924.74 -20,609.14 0% 10,353.26 66% 66% 100%
7335 Electric 0.00 205,924.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -13,065.91 0.00 -167,639.38 -167,639.38 0% 38,284.62 81% 81% 100%
7336 Equipment Maintenance & Repair 0.00 168,662.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -36,765.82 -600.00 -95,274.97 -95,874.97 0% 73,387.03 56% 56% 100%
7338 Heat 0.00 153,238.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,425.02 0.00 -96,144.15 -96,144.15 0% 57,093.85 63% 63% 100%
7339 Water & Sewage 0.00 8,885.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 522.00 0.00 -10,052.43 -10,052.43 0% -1,167.43 113% 113% 100%
7342 Laundry & Sanitation 0.00 27,572.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -498.60 0.00 -19,778.10 -19,778.10 0% 7,793.90 72% 72% 100%
7345 Other Contractual Services 0.00 4,991,033.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -335,795.55 -5,658.20 -4,569,503.89 -4,575,162.09 0% 421,529.61 92% 92% 100%
7346 Misc Services 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -169.00 -282.36 -1,579.27 -1,861.63 0% 8,420.73 16% 16% 100%
7347 Refunds 0.00 12,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,987.02 4.48 -8,842.15 -8,837.67 0% 3,657.85 71% 71% 100%
7364 Subsidies 0.00 4,525,671.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -338,282.23 120.00 -3,961,808.54 -3,961,688.54 0% 563,862.46 88% 88% 100%
7367 Association Dues 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -11,031.77 -11,031.77 0% 968.23 92% 92% 100%
7399 Other Services 0.00 1,876,244.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -132,421.90 0.00 -1,754,587.41 -1,754,587.41 0% 121,656.59 94% 94% 100%
7300      Purchased Services 14,006,535.45 14,113,860.50 0.00 -0.01 -6,667.02 -25,005.10 -1,048,422.08 -7,100.48 -12,622,360.17 -12,629,460.65 1,359,170.17 90% 1,466,495.22 89% 90% 100%
7400 Special Services 14,623,068.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
7421 Rehabilitation 0.00 229,232.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -26,649.24 0.00 -176,261.36 -176,261.36 0% 52,970.64 77% 77% 100%
7431 Day Care 0.00 130,867.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,800.51 0.00 -228,088.04 -228,088.04 0% -97,221.04 174% 174% 100%
7434 Recreation & Education 0.00 14,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,894.00 -16,894.00 0% -2,814.00 120% 120% 100%
7437 Group Homes 0.00 3,738,517.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -332,459.70 0.00 -4,103,172.45 -4,103,172.45 0% -364,655.45 110% 110% 100%
7442 Board 0.00 10,477,872.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -752,810.48 0.00 -9,070,942.28 -9,070,942.28 0% 1,406,929.72 87% 87% 100%
7400      Special Services 14,623,068.00 14,590,568.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,128,719.93 0.00 -13,595,358.13 -13,595,358.13 1,027,709.87 93% 995,209.87 93% 93% 100%
7500 Capital Expenditures 48,380.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
7532 Machnry & Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8,999.29 -8,999.29 0% -8,999.29 0% 0% 100%
7536 Computer Hardware 0.00 70,056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -16,145.86 -16,145.86 0% 53,910.14 23% 23% 100%
7500      Capital Expenditures 48,380.34 70,056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25,145.15 -25,145.15 23,235.19 52% 44,910.85 36% 36% 100%
7900 Charges From County Agents 702 042 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 100% 0 00 0% 0% 100%7900 Charges From County Agents 702,042.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0% 100%
7964 Indirect Expense 0.00 633,142.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -53,913.43 0.00 -699,914.74 -699,914.74 0% -66,772.74 111% 111% 100%
7900      Charges from County Agents 702,042.00 633,142.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -53,913.43 0.00 -699,914.74 -699,914.74 2,127.26 100% -66,772.74 111% 111% 100%

TOTAL EXPENSES 42,685,145.11 42,685,145.11 -2,174.37 -0.03 -6,822.61 -28,176.05 -3,203,965.27 -10,792.44 -39,477,956.11 -39,488,748.55 3,179,012.92 93% 3,179,012.92 92% 93% 100%
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